2) Additional access points may be provided via frontage roads where the 

landowner shall dedicate a suitable right-of-way by deed or easement. 

3.8 Highway Setbacks 

1) The minimum set back for buildings from the centerline of all section lines 
and the center line of county roads shall be one hundred three (103) feet. 

2) The minimum setback for buildings from the centerline of all state 

highways shall be two hundred fifty (250) feet. 

3) The minimum set back for tree plantings from all section lines and the 

center line of county roads shall be one hundred three (103) feet. 

3.9 Residential Development 

No lot shall contain more than one principal single family residential building, and 
no dwelling unit shall be built on a lot which does not abut a dedicated public 
right-of-way. Accessory buildings shall be smaller than the principal building and

[...]

Rural home occupations shall conform to the requirements for suburban 
homes except: 

a) Rural home occupations may be located in a separate non-

residential or farm building provided any building principally used 
for the home occupation shall not exceed one thousand two 
hundred eighty (1,280) square feet. The minimum lot size for a 
separate non-residential building shall be one (1) acre. 

b) Employees are limited to two full-time or four part-time personnel.  

c) Structural additions may be made to a dwelling provided the 

applicant obtains  approval from the Commission and the